# HINSHAW

## News

## Anthony Jacob Appointed to The John Marshall Law School's Investment Committee of the Board of Trustees

November 20, 2013

Anthony J. Jacob, a partner with Hinshaw & Culbertson LLP who practices corporate/business law, lending law and real estate law, has been appointed to serve on the Investment Committee for The John Marshall Law School Board of Trustees. The Investment Committee helps to manage The John Marshall Law School's endowment portfolio and investments. Mr. Jacob received a B.A. in political science from Northern Illinois University and received a J.D. and an LL.M. from The John Marshall Law School, where he served as a published author and an executive board member for The John Marshall Law Review and served as a member of one of the law school's Moot Court teams.

### About The John Marshall Law School

The John Marshall Law School, founded in 1899, is an independent law school located in the heart of Chicago's legal, financial and commercial districts. Through classes, clinics and special programs, students develop the strategic, analytical and transactional lawyering skills that are so valuable to employers. Its excellent curriculum, coupled with outstanding skills and experiential learning, help make John Marshall graduates practice-ready from day one. For practicing attorneys, John Marshall offers nine LLM degrees, more than any other law school in the Midwest. John Marshall is also a leader in providing distance education options in intellectual property, estate planning and employee benefits at the advanced graduate degree level. John Marshall offers six clinical experiences, including the nationally recognized Veterans Legal Support Center & Clinic and the Fair Housing Legal Clinic. *U.S. News & World Report*'s America's Best Graduate Schools 2014 edition ranks John Marshall's Lawyering Skills Program second and its Intellectual Property Law program 12th in the nation.

**Attorneys** 

#### Anthony J. Jacob